2009 080483

2009 DEC -4 AH 9: 10

MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER

ck mno

Cross-Reference: Mortgage recorded as Instrument # 2007033584 with the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana; this information is included for recordation purposes only

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF NOTE AND MORTGAGE

Notice is hereby given that, for valuable consideration, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association successor in interest to Washington Mutual Bank (the "Assignor"), has sold, assigned and transferred to CitiBank, NA as trustee for WaMu Series 2007-HE2 Trust c/o JPMorgan Chase Bank, 7255 Baymeadows Way, Mailstop: Jaxa2035, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 (the "Assignee"), the Assignor's interest in (i) the mortgage securing a promissory note in the original principal amount of \$61,200.00, dated March 7, 2007, executed and delivered by Brian Williamson as mortgagor, to Washington Mutual Bank, as mortgagee, encumbering land located in Lake County, Indiana and commonly known as 5260 Georgia Street, Gary, IN, 46410, and further identified in the cross-reference above (the "Mortgage") and (ii) the promissory note and indebtedness secured by the Mortgage.

ASSIGNOR:
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association successor in interest to
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK:
This Document is the property of
By: the Lake County Recorder!
Printed Name: Rick Wilken
Title: Attorney in Fact
STATE OF MA) SS.:
COUNTY OF Dakota
Before me,(notary public name), this 21 day of 0 C+
2009 appeared Rick Wilken, the Attorney in Fact of JPMorgan Chase Bank, Nationa
Association successor in interest to Washington Mutual Bank, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Notice of Assignment of Note and Mortgage.
Printed Name James A. Chua
James A. Chua, Notary Public My Commission Expires: James A. Chua, Notary Public JAMES A. CHUA
County of Residence: NOTARY PUBLIC MANNESOTA WY COMMISSION EXPIRES IAN, 31, 2013
PREPARED BY: Fredric Lawrence, Nelson & Frankenberger, 3105 E. 98 Street, Suite 170 Indianapolis, IN 46280
RETURN AFTER RECORDATION TO: Fredric Lawrence, Nelson & Frankenberger, 3105 E. 98 Street, Suite 170, Indianapolis, IN 46280
ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS: JPMorgan Chase Bank, 7255 Baymeadows Way, Mailstop: Jaxa2035,

Jacksonville, Florida 32256

H:\FORECLOSURE\WAMU\WilliamsonBrian-1749\AOM.doc

10579516 12/15/2008 4:14:00 PM \$12.00 Book - 9665 Pg - 3124-3125 Gary W. Ott Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT INWEST TITLE SERVICES BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 2 P.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, that JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association ("JPMorgan Chase"), successor in interest to the loans and mortgage notes formerly serviced by Washington Mutual Bank, by and through its officers hereby constitutes and appoints LPS Default Solutions, Inc. ("LPS") its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, in its name, place and stead and for its benefit, with full power of substitution in connection with mortgage loans or mortgage notes serviced by JPMorgan Chase on its own behalf or those serviced for others that are referred by JPMorgan Chase to LPS to provide administrative default support services.

LPS shall discharge its duties and exercise the authority granted under this Limited Power of Attorney by and through the following employees of LPS:

Bill Newland	1st Vice President	Christina Allen	Manager
Chris Hymer	1st Vice President	Eric Tate	Manager
Greg Lyons	Vice President	Jeanelle Gray	Manager
Matthew Rogina	Vice President	Jodi Sobotta	Manager
Scott Walter	Vice President	Laura Hescott	Manager
Amy Weis	Assistant Vice President	Liquenda Allotey	Manager
Christine Anderson	Assistant Vice President	Mathew Casey	Manager
Chrys Houston	Assistant Vice President	Reginald Lynch	Manager
Dory Goebel	Assistant Vice President	Rick Wilken	Manager
John Cody	Assistant Vice President		

JPMorgan Chase hereby grants to LPS the authority to act in any manner necessary and proper to exercise the powers enumerated in the paragraph below and in accordance with that certain Default Services Agreement, as it may be amended or extended from time to time (the "Agreement") between Washington Mutual Bank and LPS (and its predecessor FNFS), pursuant to which LPS is providing certain foreclosure, bankruptcy and other mortgage loan related administrative support services to JPMorgan Chase in furtherance of its servicing obligations.

LPS is permitted to sign authorized documents for the following enumerated transactions on behalf of JPMorgan Chase as Attorney-in-Fact as fully as JPMorgan Chase might or could do in its servicing capacity with respect to any of the mortgage loans and mortgage notes secured thereby and nothing herein or in the Agreement shall be construed to the contrary: (a) applications for order of foreclosure; (b) assignments of mortgages or deeds of trust; (c) substitutions of trustee in deeds of trust, deeds to secure the debt, or co-ops and other forms of security instruments in accordance with state law; (d) assignments and transfers of lien; (e) foreclosure deeds; and (f) such other documents as may be necessary and proper to carry out the powers granted herein or to provide foreclosure and other related default services as requested by JPMorgan Chase.

This appointment is to be construed and interpreted as a limited power of attorney. The enumeration of specific items, rights, acts or powers herein is not intended to, nor does it give rise to, and it is not to be construed as, a general power of attorney.

Page 1 of 2



Nothing contained herein shall (a) limit in any manner any indemnification provided by LPS under the Agreement, or (b) be construed to grant LPS the power to initiate or defend any suit, litigation or proceeding in the name of JPMorgan Chase except as specifically provided. If LPS receives any notice of suit, litigation or proceeding in the name of JPMorgan Chase, beneficiary, mortgagee or investor in connection with one of the mortgage loans or mortgage notes serviced by JPMorgan Chase, then LPS shall promptly forward a copy of same to JPMorgan Chase.

This limited power of attorney is not intended to extend the powers granted to LPS under the Agreement or to allow LPS to take any action with respect to the mortgage loans or mortgage notes not authorized by the Agreement.

This Limited Power of Attorney shall be effective October 22, 2008, and shall continue until the earliest of: (a) the date of its revocation by JPMorgan Chase; or (b) May 31, 2012.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

James Miller

Its: Senior Vice President

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1/2)ss.

Document is

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James Miller is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that s/he signed this instrument, on oath stated that s/he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it in his/her capacity as Senior Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 12, 2008

MAYA T GLICKLER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 25, 2012

COURTESY RECORDING
This document is being recorded solely as a courtesy and an accommodation to the parties named therein. INWEST TITLE SERVICES. INC. hereby expressly disclaims any responsibility or liability for the accuracy of the content hereby.

Notary Public, State of 1042012

age 2 of 2